
Dr. T. ROJAMANI 

 

Designation : Librarian(PG) 

Department : Library & Information Science 

Date of Birth : 03-07-1974 

E-Mail ID : rojaram9aug@gmail.com 

Mobile : 7794887868 

Education: 

Details Year Institution Percentage/Grade 

UG 1994 Andhra University 51% 

PG 1998 Andhra University 
63% 

72% 

M.Phil. 

Ph.D. 

2008 

2024 

Andhra University 

Acharya Nagarjuna University 
1 

P.G.D.LAN 2005   University of Hyderabad 73% 

Experience: 

Period Designation Institution / Organization 

24-04-2010 

(14 Years) 
Librarian(PG) 

Andhra Loyola College (Autonomous), 

Vijayawada-520 008 

2002-2005 Librarian Pydah College of Engineering and Technology 

(3 year 6 months)   

1999 ( months) Intern 
Indo-American Centre for International Studies , 

Hyderabad 

Courses Taught:                              Awareness and registration of MOOCS  

                                                          courses for PG students  ( SWAYAM-NPTEL) 

Year Title(s) of the Courses 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

Library orientation 

Library orientation 

2019-2020 Library orientation 

2020-2021 NDLI awareness programme 

2021-2022 Acting as SPOC for  SWAYAM-NPTEL MOOCS Courses  

2022-2023 One week soft skills training programme for PG final year students from 

SWAYAM-NPTEL 

Research Profile:  

Research Area: Prototyping and analyzing the impact of ICT on Information seeking behavior of 

Library users in Autonomous Engineering colleges under JNTU, Kakinada 

Research Publications:     https://docs.google.com/document/d/1u2N_Wn8Y3sdi9gtr-

w5IoeIN8UmAuS1B/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=104761940136139499014&rtpof=true&sd=true 

Patents, if any : <Link> 

Google Scholar <Link> 

SCOPUS ID:   

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1u2N_Wn8Y3sdi9gtr-w5IoeIN8UmAuS1B/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=104761940136139499014&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1u2N_Wn8Y3sdi9gtr-w5IoeIN8UmAuS1B/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=104761940136139499014&rtpof=true&sd=true


 

ORCID ID:  

Research Guideship <Provide Details> 

Year 

Number 

of 

Scholars 

University Pursuing / Completed 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

   

2019-2020    

2020-2021    

2021-2022    

2022-2023    

Professional Development Activities – Participations 

<Details of FDP / PDP / Seminars /Conferences etc.> 

Year Programme Number 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

 

 

 

2019-2020   

2020-2021   

2021-2022 1. Participated in one Week International Webinar organized by Dept 

of Library and  Information Science, Bharathidasan University, 

Dept. of LIS Holy Cross College, and University of Jaffna, Sri Lanka 

held on 5th - 11th September, 2021 on "Knowledge access and sharing 

: Tools and Technologies for Higher Academic Research ". 

2. Successfully completed the 6 days National Online Workshop on 

Resources for Research, Journal Selection and Research 

Productivity conducted from 18 - 23 December 2021.  Organized by 

the  Research And Development Cell  in association with Lore & Ed 

Research Associates , Providence Women’s College Kozhikode , 

Kerala. 

3. Successfully completed SWAYAM-NPTEL Certification Course on 

“ Emotional Intelligence” FDP programme from IIT-Kharagpur. 

  (05th-11th-Sep 

2021 ) 

 

 

 

 

 

18 th- 23rd       

December 2021 

2022-2023   

Awards / Achievements  

Year 
Nature of the Award Regional / National / 

International 
Awarded by 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

  

2019-2020   

2020-2021   

2021-2022   

2022-2023   


