## Dr. T. ROJAMANI



**Designation** : Librarian(PG)

**Department** : Library & Information Science

**Date of Birth** : 03-07-1974

**E-Mail ID** : rojaram9aug@gmail.com

**Mobile** : 7794887868

10.1		4.0	
Кd	uca	tior	1:

Details	Details Year Institution		Percentage/Grade	
UG	1994	Andhra University	51%	
PG	1998	Andhra University	63% 72%	
M.Phil. Ph.D.	2008 2024	Andhra University Acharya Nagarjuna University	1	
P.G.D.LAN	2005	University of Hyderabad	73%	

## **Experience:**

Period	Designation	Institution / Organization	
24-04-2010 (14 Years)	Librarian(PG)	Andhra Loyola College (Autonomous), Vijayawada-520 008	
2002-2005	Librarian	Pydah College of Engineering and Technology	
(3 year 6 months)			
1999 ( months)	Intern	Indo-American Centre for International Studies , Hyderabad	
<b>Courses Taught:</b>	Awareness and registration of MOOCS		

<b>Courses Taught:</b>	ourses Taught: Awareness and registration of MOOCS	
	courses for PG students (SWAYAM-NPTEL)	
Year	Title(s) of the Courses	
2017 2018	Library orientation	

2017-2018	Library orientation
2018-2019	Library orientation
2019-2020	Library orientation
2020-2021	NDLI awareness programme
2021-2022	Acting as SPOC for SWAYAM-NPTEL MOOCS Courses
2022-2023	One week soft skills training programme for PG final year students from
	SWAYAM-NPTEL

## **Research Profile:**

Research Area: Prototyping and analyzing the impact of ICT on Information seeking behavior of Library users in Autonomous Engineering colleges under JNTU, Kakinada

Research Publications: <a href="https://docs.google.com/document/d/1u2N\_Wn8Y3sdi9gtr-">https://docs.google.com/document/d/1u2N\_Wn8Y3sdi9gtr-</a>

w5IoeIN8UmAuS1B/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=104761940136139499014&rtpof=true&sd=true

Patents, if any: <Link>

**Google Scholar** 

<Link>

SCOPUS ID:

## ORCID ID:

2021-2022 2022-2023

Research Gu	Research Guideship <provide details=""></provide>				
Year	Number of Scholars	University		Pursuing / Completed	
	Development Act FDP / PDP / Semin  1. Participate	pment Activities – Participations OP / Seminars / Conferences etc.> Programme  Participated in one Week International Webinar organized by Dept			Number  (05th-11th-Sep
	Dept. of L held on 5 <sup>th</sup> : Tools an 2. Successfu Resources Productive the Resea Research Kerala. 3. Successfu	<ul> <li>of Library and Information Science, Bharathidasan University, Dept. of LIS Holy Cross College, and University of Jaffna, Sri Lanka held on 5<sup>th</sup> - 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 on "Knowledge access and sharing : Tools and Technologies for Higher Academic Research ".</li> <li>2. Successfully completed the 6 days National Online Workshop on Resources for Research, Journal Selection and Research Productivity conducted from 18 - 23 December 2021. Organized by the Research And Development Cell in association with Lore &amp; Ed Research Associates, Providence Women's College Kozhikode, Kerala.</li> <li>3. Successfully completed SWAYAM-NPTEL Certification Course on "Emotional Intelligence" FDP programme from IIT-Kharagpur.</li> </ul>			2021 )  18 th- 23rd December 2021
2022-2023					
Awards / Ac					
Year		of the Award Regional / National / International Awarded by		рy	
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021					